








Bank Reconciliation 
 
Audited body name     North Huish Parish Council      
 
Financial year ending 31 March 2022 
 
Prepared by: ……Miss Zoe O’Sullivan..……………..…Clerk 
Date  
 
Approved by:  ……Mr David Gabriel……………………Chairman 
Date  
 
Balance per bank statements as at                      £                                
31 March 2022 
 
Current account        1.00 
 
Instant Access account      8,951.13          
 
Petty cash float                                                Nil                                
 
Less: any unpresented cheques as at 31 March 2022 
Cheque numbers:      None 
 
Add: any unbanked cash as at 31 March 2022  None     
 
Net bank balances as at 31 March 2022  8,952.13 
           
The net balances reconcile to the cash book (receipts and payments account) for 
the year, as follows 
 
 
CASH BOOK         £  
 
Opening balance                                                                     8,552.03 
Add: Receipts in the year                                                       5,410.78 
Less: Payments in the year                                                          5,010.68 
Closing balance per cash book  
as at 31 March 2022                                   8,952.13 



NORTH HUISH PARISH COUNCIL 
 
Accounts for the year ending 31st March 2022 
 
INCOME 
01/04/21 Balance brought forward           £   8,552.03  
 
12/04/21 Precept             £   2,000.00 
14/05/21 SHDC (grant)            £      200.00 
16/08/21 Vat refund             £      650.60       
24/09/21 Precept             £   2,000.00 
00/03/22 Vat refund             £      559.28 
31/03/22 Interest             £          0.90 
   
          Total        £  13,962.81  
        
EXPENDITURE 
 
07/04/21 Buddle hole repairs            £        96.00 
13/04/21 DALC subs.             £      106.13 
06/05/21 Play park repairs            £        40.00 
06/05/21 Council insurance            £     353.66 
24/05/21 Defibrillator             £    2082.00 
07/06/21 Buddle hole repairs            £        96.00 
05/08/21 Buddle hole repairs               £      252.00 
05/08/21 Website             £        42.96 
31/08/21 Phone box repairs            £      120.00 
01/09/21 Buddle hole repairs            £        48.00 
05/10/21 Buddle hole repairs            £        96.00 
01/11/21 Buddle hole repairs            £      252.00 
16/11/21 Play park grass cutting           £      703.00 
07/12/21 Buddle hole repairs            £      300.00 
07/12/21 Donation to ACC            £      220.00 
21/12/21 Website             £        17.94 
07/02/22 Printer ink             £        40.99 
17/02/22 Buddle hole repairs            £      144.00 
        Total        £   5,010.68   
 
RECONCILIATION 
 

At bank               £  8,952.13       
  Parish Council fund balance           £  8,952.13 
 
……………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
NB At Bank:    
 
Current Account               £          1.00 
Instant Access Account              £   8,951.13 
          Total         £   8,952.13  



NORTH HUISH PARISH COUNCIL 

Receipts and payments for the year ending 31stMarch 2022 

Summary 

Balance brought forward 1stApril 2021 

Add 

Less 

Total receipts 

Total payments 

Balance carried forward 31 st March 2022 

Current account balance as per statement 

£ 8,552.03 

£ 5,410.78 

£ 5,010.68 

£ 8,952.13 

£ 1.00 

Instant access account balance as per statement £ 8,951.13 

Add: after date bankings (none) 

Less: unpresented cheques (none) 

Net bank balance 

Other Deposits/Investments 

Signed David GabrielChairman 

13/01/23. Date ................................................. . 

£8,952.13 

(none) 

Zoe O'SullivanSigned .............. .......................... Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer 

Date 

. d 4"11 ..k!... 
Signed M Shears Auditor. \ 

Date ............................................... . 



North Huish Parish Council 
 

2021/2022 Items of expenditure above £100 

 

Date  Summary       Amount 

2021/22 Buddle hole repairs (year total)   £1,284.00 

13/04/21 DALC Subscription      £106.13 

06/05/21 Council Insurance      £363.66 

24/05/21 Defibrillator       £2,082.00  

31/08/21 Phone box repairs      £120.00 

16/11/21 Play park grass cutting (April to October 21) £703.00 

07/12/21 Donation in lieu of monthly meeting costs  £220.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       Z. O’Sullivan 

       Clerk, North Huish Parish Council 



Name of smaller authority: North Huish Parish Council
County area (local councils and parish meetings only): South Hams District Council
Insert figures from Section 2 of the AGAR in all Blue highlighted boxes 

2020/21 2021/22 Variance Variance
Explanation 
Required?

Explanation from smaller 
authority (must include 
narrative and supporting 
figures)

£ £ £ %

7,231 8,552

4,000 4,000 0 0.00% NO

1,502 1,410 -92 6.13% NO

0 0 0 0.00% NO

0 0 0 0.00% NO

4,181 5,010 829 19.83% YES

A new defibrillator was 
purchased in May 2021 for 
£2,082

7 Balances Carried Forward 8,552 8,952

8,552 8,952

36,800 -36,800 100.00% YES

0 0 0 0.00% NO10 Total Borrowings

1 Balances Brought Forward

2 Precept or Rates and Levies

3 Total Other Receipts

4 Staff Costs

Next, please provide full explanations, including numerical values, for the following that will be 
flagged in the green boxes where relevant:
• variances of more than 15% between totals for individual boxes (except variances of less than £200); 
• New from 2020/21: variances of £100,000 or more require explanation regardless of the % variation 
year on year;
• a breakdown of approved reserves on the next tab if the total reserves (Box 7) figure is more than twice 
the annual precept/rates & levies value (Box 2).

5 Loan Interest/Capital Repayment

6 All Other Payments

Explanation of variances – pro forma 

8 Total Cash and Short Term Investments

9 Total Fixed Assets plus Other Long Term 
Investments and Assets



Explanation for ‘high’ reserves
(Please complete the highlighted boxes.)
Box 7 is more than twice Box 2 because the authority held the following breakdown of reserves at the year end:

£ £ £
Earmarked reserves:

Salary contingency 4,500
Planned expenditure 2,750
Reserve 3
Reserve 4
Reserve 5
Reserve 6
Reserve 7

7250

General reserve 1,302
1302

Total reserves (must agree to Box 7) 8552



North Huish Parish Council

List of assets as at 31st March 2022

1 Play park land (nominal value) 1.00                   
2 Play park equipment 32,000.00         
3 Play park table and shelter 2,118.00           
4 Notice board(X2) 900.00              
5 HP Pavilion laptop, mouse and case 609.00              
6 HP Envy scanner, printer, copier 136.00              
7 Redundant phone box (North Huish) (Nominal value) 1.00                   
8 Defibrillator 2,082.00           

Total value 37,847.00        
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